
  

SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
Regd. & Corporate Office : 
SCO 49-50, Sector-26, STEARIC 22) 
Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160 019 (INDIA) May 30, 2022 Tel. : +91-172-2792385 / 2793112 
Fax: +91-172-2794834 / 2790887 THE DY. MANAGER 
Website : www.sabindustries.in DEPTT. OF CORPORATE SERVICES CIN : LOOO00CH1983PLC031318 

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED 
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, 
DALAL STREET, 
MUMBAI - 400 001. 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting (Stock Code: 539112) 

Dear Sir! Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we inform you 
that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today i.e. 30/05/2022 at Chandigarh, 
approved the following: 

- Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results along with Auditor's Report 
for the quarter and year ended 31° March, 2022 (Copy of Standalone and 
Consolidated Financial Results and Auditor's Report along with declaration of 
unmodified opinion is attached herewith). 

- As per Provisions of Section 139 of Companies Act, 2013, Board has recommended 

the appointment of M/s S.C. Dewan & Co. (FRN:000934N), Chartered Accountants as 

statutory auditors of the company for a period of five years from the conclusion of 

forthcoming Annual General Meeting as term of M/s AKR & Associates., Chartered 
Accountants, appointed as Statutory Auditors for a period of five years in 2017 is 

expiring at ensuing Annual General Meeting (Details required under Regulation 30 of 

the SEBI. (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. 

CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9" September, 2015 are attached herewith). 
- Re-appointment of M/s S.K. Sikka & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary as 

the Secretarial Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2022-2023. 

- Re-appointment of M/s Gupta Abhinav & Associates, Chartered Accountants an 

Internal Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2022-2023. 

- Proposal for Amalgamation of Steel Strips Infrastructures Limited with the SAB 
Industries Limited subject to necessary approval of Stock Exchange, Shareholders 
etc and/or other competent statutory/ regulatory authorities as may be applicable. 

The meeting commenced at 4.30 P.M. and concluded at 5.35 P.M. 

Kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, . 

‘or SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

COMPANY SECRETARY 
Encl.: As above 
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Details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with 

SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9" September, 2015 

  

S.No. Particulars Information 

  
1. Reason of Change viz. 

Appointment 

Appointment of Statutory Auditors on 

expiry of term of Current Auditors as per 

provisions of Section 139 of Companies 

Act, 2013. 

  
Date of Appointment and 

terms of Appointment 

The audit committee and the Board of 

Directors in their respective meeting held 

on 30/05/2022 has recommended the 

appointment of M/s S.C. Dewan & Co 

(FRN: 000934N), as. statutory auditors of 

the Company for a period of five years 

from the conclusion of ensuing Annual 

General Meeting till the conclusion of 

Annual General Meeting to be held during 

the year 2027. 

  

  
Brief Profile 

  
Ms S.C. Dewan & Co, Chartered 

Accountants has more than four decades 

of experience in the field of Audit, 

Taxation and Advisory Services. It 

provides various range of services in the 

area of Taxation, Assurance, Audit and 

Legal Documentation and has a wide 

clientele base. They had been Auditors to 

the Company earlier also   
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AKR & ASSOCIATES 
tered Accountants . Char 

Independent Auditor's Report on 

Financial Results of the Company 

Obligations and Disclosure Requir 

To 

The Board of Directors of 

SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Report on the audit of the Standa 

Opinion 

SCO 51, 2nd Floor, Block -B, 

Chandigarh Citi Centre, 

VIP Road, Zirakpur (Pb.) 140603 

M : 9316288660, 01762-516660 

E-mail : narang.ca@gmail.com 

  

the Quarterly and Year to Date Audited Standalone 

Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

ements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

one Financial Results 

We have audited the accompanying statement of quarterly and year to date standalone 

financial results of SAB INDUSTR ES LIMITED (the "Company") for the quarter ended 

March 31, 2022 and for the year ended March 31, 2022 ("Statement"), attached 

herewith, being submitted by the 

33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 

amended (the "Listing Regulations 

In our opinion and to the best o 

given to us, the Statement: 

Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 
') 

f our information and according to the explanations 

i) is presented in accordance with the requirements of the Listing Regulations in 

this regard; and 

il) gives a true and fair viev 

standards and other acc 

net Loss and total comp 

Company for the quarter 

comprehensive income a 

year ended March 31, 20 

Basis for Opinion 

We conducted our audit in accor 

under section 143 (10) of the 

responsibilities under those St 

Responsibilities for the Audit of th 

in conformity with the applicable Indian accounting 

unting principles generally accepted in India, of the 

rehensive loss and other financial information of the 

ended March 31, 2022 and of the net loss and total 

nd other financial information of the Company for the 

D2. 

dance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) specified 

Companies Act, 2013, as amended ("the Act"). Our 

andards are further described in the "Auditor's 

1e Standalone Financial Results" section of our report. 

We are independent of the Company in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by 

the Institute of Chartered Accoun tants of India together with the ethical requirements 

that are relevant to our audit of the financial statements under the provisions of the Act 

and the Rules there under, and 

accordance with these requiremeé 

we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in 

nts and the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit 

evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion 

on the Standalone Financial Results. << =) © 
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Management's Responsibilities f 

The Statement has been prepa 

statements. The Board of Directo 

and presentation of the Stateme 

total comprehensive income o 

accordance with the applicable 

133 of the Act read with relev 

principles generally accepted in In 

Regulations. This responsibility 

records in accordance with the pr 

Company and for preventing and 

application of appropriate accoun 

reasonable and prudent; and the 

or the Standalone Financial Results 

red on the basis of the standalone annual financial 

rs of the Company are responsible for the preparation 

nt that gives a true and fair view of the net Loss and 

f the company and other financial information in 

ndian accounting standards prescribed under Section 

ant rules issued there under and other accounting 

dia and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing 

also includes maintenance of adequate accounting 

ovisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the 

detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and 

ting policies; making judgments and estimates that are 

design, implementation and maintenance of adequate 

internal financial controls, that w 

completeness of the accounting 

of the Statement that give a true 

ere operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and 

records, relevant to the preparation and presentation 

and fair view and are free from material misstatement, 

whether due to fraud or error. 

In preparing the Statement, the 

Company's ability to continue a 

related to going concern and us 

Board of Directors either intends 

has no realistic alternative but to 

The Board of Directors is also 

reporting process. 

Auditor's Responsibilities for the 

Our objectives are to obtain reas 

whole is free from material misst 

an auditor's report that includes 

assurance but is not a guarantee 

always detect a material misstat 

fraud or error and are considered 

reasonably be expected to influen 

of the Statement. 

As part of an audit in accordan 

maintain professional skepticism t 

Board of Directors are responsible for assessing the 
5 a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters 

ng the going concern basis of accounting unless the 

to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or 

do so. 

responsible for overseeing the Company's financial 

Audit of the Standalone Financial Results 

onable assurance about whether the Statement as a 

atement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue 

our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of 

that an audit conducted. in accordance with SAs will 

ement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from 

material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could 

ce the economic decisions of users taken on the basis 

ce with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and 

hroughout the audit. We also: 
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Identify and assess the ris ks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether 

due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those 

risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a 

basis for our opinion. The 

from fraud is higher tha 

collusion, forgery, intenti 

internal control. 

Obtain an understanding 

design audit procedures 

risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting 

n for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve 

onal omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of 

of internal control relevant to the audit in order to 

that are appropriate in the circumstances. Under 

Section 143(3) (i) of the Act, we are also responsible for expressing our opinion 

through a separate report on the complete set of financial statements on 

whether the company has adequate internal financial controls with reference to 

financial statements in place and the operating effectiveness of such controls. 

Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness 

of accounting estimates a 

Evaluate the appropriate 

Board of Directors in term 

the Listing Regulations. 

Conclude on the approp 

concern basis of accounti 

a material uncertainty e 

significant doubt on the C 

conclude that a material 

our auditor's report to th 

disclosures are inadequat 

the audit evidence obtai 

future events or conditio 

going concern. 

Evaluate the overall pre 

including the disclosures, 

transactions and events in 

Obtain sufficient appropr 

Results of the Company 

Results. 

nd related disclosures made by the Board of Directors. 

ness and reasonableness of disclosures made by the 

s of the requirements specified under Regulation 33 of 

riateness of the Board of Directors’ use of the going 

ig and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether 

xists related to events or conditions that may cast 

ompany's ability to continue as a going concern. If we 

incertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in 

e related disclosures in the financial results or, if such 

e, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on 

ned up to the date of our auditor's report. However, 

ns may cause the Company to cease to continue as a 

sentation, structure and content of the Statement, 

and whether the Statement represents the underlying 

a manner that achieves fair presentation. 

ate audit evidence regarding the Standalone Financial 

to express an opinion on the Standalone Financial 
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Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the interim condensed standalone 
financial Results that, individually or in aggregate, makes it probable that the economic 
decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of the interim condensed standalone 
financial Results may be influenced. We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative 
factors in (i) planning the scope of our audit work and in evaluating the results of our 
work; and (ii) to evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements in the interim 
condensed standalone financial statements. 

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, 
the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any 
significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit. 

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have 
complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to 
communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be 
thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards. 

Other Matter 

The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 being the 
balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 
March 31, 2022 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third 
quarter of the current financial year, which were subjected to a limited review by us, as 
required under the Listing Regulations. 

For AKR & Associates 

Chartered Accountants 

(Firm registration No. oe Ao mA 

YG) e 
\e\e N 021179N =) 

> 
74 ae 

i Gory 

CA Kailash Kumar 
Partner 

(Membership Number: 505972) 

  

Place of signature: Chandigarh 

Date: 30.05.2022 

UDIN: 22505972AJXCEP9584    



SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
(CIN:L00000CH1983PLC031318) 

Regd Office: at S.C.0.49-50,Sector-26,Madhya Marg, Chandigarh Phone No.0172-2793112,Fax 0172-2794834 
  

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March,2022 (Rs in Lacs) 
  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

    

U THREE MONTHS ENDED FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 

PARTICULARS 31.03.2022 7 34.12.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2022 31.03.2021 
(AUDITED) (UN-AUDITED) (AUDITED) (AUDITED) (AUDITED) 

1|Income 
(a) Revenue from operations 0 0.00 0 0 124.34 

(b) Other Income (net) 50.52 109.27 99.57 243.27 300.33 

Total Income 50.52 109.27 99.57 243.27 424.67 

2|Expenses 
(a) Cost of Material Consumed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
(b) Changes in inventories of work-in-progress 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

and stock-in-trade 

(c) Employee benefits expense 57.67 31.57 34.40 168.80 155.53 
(d) Finance Costs 8.83 41.37 228.80 235.09 418.68 

(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 0.18 TH 13.61 20.64 36.80 
(f) Other Expenses 20:07 42.27 28.70 105.35 111.89 

Total Expenses : 88.45 122.92 305.51 529.88 722.90 

3|Profit (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (37.93) (13.65) (205.94) (286.61) (298.23) 

4| Exceptional Items 
5|Profit (Loss) before tax (37.93) (13.65) (205.94) (286.61)| (298.23) 
6| Tax Expense 

a) Current Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
b) Deferred Tax 1.28 0.00 2.74 1.28 2.74 

Total Tax Expense 1.28 0.00 2.74 1.28 2.74 
7|Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (39.21) (13.65) (208.68) (287.89)| (300.97) 

10| Extraordinary items (Net of tax expense) 0.00 
11|Profit/(Loss) for the period (39.21) (13.65) (208.68) (287.89) (300.97) 

12|Other Comprehensive Income,net of Income Tax 

a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (2369.20) 344.92 2385.47 12384.23 5036.27 

(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that will not be 

reclassified to profit or loss 659.11 (95.95) (663.64) (3445.29)| (1401.09) 
b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified 

to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Other Comprehensive Income,net of Income Tax (1710.09) 248.97 1721.83 8938.94 3635.18 

Total comprehensive Income for the period (1749.30) 235.32 1513.15 8651.05 3334.21 

13|paid-up equity capital :( Face value Rs.10/- each) 1521.01 1521.01 1518.84 1521.01 1518.84 

14|Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each (not annualised 

Basic and Diluted Earning per share (0.26) (0.09) (1.37) (1.89) (1.98)             
  

1 

2 

3 

4 

The statement has been reviewed by the Audit 
30th May 2022. 

Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at it's meeting held on 

This financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under 

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no. 

CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05,2016. 

The figures for the corresponding previous peric 
comparable. The figures of last quarters are the 
and the published year to date figures upto the 

ds have been restated/regrouped,whereever necessary to make them 

balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial years 

3rd quarter of the current financial years which were subject to limited review. 

The Company has issued and allotted 21,706 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each in its Board Meeting held on 12.11.2021, 
pursuant to Approved Scheme of Amalgamatior of Steel Strips Limited (Transferor Company) with SAB Industries Limited 
(Transferee Company) vide order dated 06.10.2021 passed by Hon’ble NCLT, Chandigarh Bench effective from 19.10.2021 
with appointed date of 01.04.2019 .The same has been listed and permitted to trade on BSE w.e.f. 17.02.2022 vide BSE 
Notice No. 20220216-34 dated 16.02.2022.The 
divided into 1,52,10,078 equity shares of Rs.10/ each. 

Place: Chandigarh 

Date : 30.05.2022 
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Paid up Capital of the Company is,thus, increased to Rs.15,21,00,780, 

By order of the Board of Directors 
For SAB Industries Limited 
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Additional Managing 1 
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Regd Office: at S.C.0.49-50,Sector-26,Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 

SEGMENT REPORT 

\B INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Phone No.0172-2793112,Fax (172-2794834 

Segmentwise Revenue,Results And Capital Employed for the year ended 31.03.2022 

(CIN:LO0000CH1983PLC031318) 

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

(Rs in Lacs) 

QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED 
41 SEGMENT REVENUES 31.03.2022 31.12.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2022 31.03.2021 
a) Construction Division 37.69 $1.27 87.62 153.39 327.22 

b) Real Estates Division 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

c) Investments (in shares) 0.00 26.48 0.00 26.48 0.00 

d) Agriculture 12.00 31.52 11.00 62.57 96.48 
e) Infotech Division 0.83 0.00 0.95 0.83 0.97 
f) Unallocated 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL 50.52 109.27 99.57 243.27 424.67 

2 SEGMENT RESULTS 
Profit/(Loss) 
(Before tax and interest from 
each segment) 

a) Construction Division (34.03) (21.28) 25.84 (109.76) 59.36 

b) Real Estates Division 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
c) Investments (in shares) 0.00 26.48 0.00 26.48 0.00 

d) Agriculture 5.26 22.52 2.03 32.09 66.59 

e) Infotech Division (0.33) 0.00 (8.01) (0.33) (6.50) 
f) Unallocated 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL (29.10) 27.72 22.86 (51.52) 120.45 
Less: i) Interest 8.83 41.37 228.80 235.09 418.68 

ii) Other Un-allocable expenditure net of 

iii) Unallocable Income 

TOTAL PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX (37.93) (13.65) (205.94) (286.61) (298.23) 

03 Segment Assets 
a) Construction Division 2188.08 2905.55 3807.42 2188.08 3807.42 
b) Reai Estates Division 7745.06 6917.31 5419.71 7745.06 5419.71 
c) Investments (in shares) 23422.85 25782.86 11052.93 23422.85 11052.93 

qd) Agriculture 2069.76 2069.76 1969.76 2069.76 1969.76 
e) Infotech Division 19.01 19.05 19.05 19.01 19.05 

f) Bio Gas Project 421.42 393.02 343.75 421.42 343.75 
g) __Unallocable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL 35866.18 38087.55 22612.62 35866.18 22612.62 

04 Segment Liabilities 

a) Construction Division 16914.32 13068.56 8892.28 16914.32 8892.28 
b) Real Estates Division 2036.60) 1784.66 786.45 2036.60 786.45 
c) Investments (in shares) 16326.60) 22695.51 12422.22 16326.60 12422.22 

d) Agriculture 228.99) 178.66 151.83 228.99 151.83 
e) Infotech Division (681.77) (681.45) (681.45) (681.77) (681.45) 
f) Bio Gas Project 1,88 2.02 1.70 1.85 1.70 

g) _Unallocable 1039.59) 1039.59 1039.59 1039.59 1039.59 

TOTAL 35866.18 38087.55 22612.62 35866.18 22612.62 
  

Place: Chandigarh 

Date : 30.05.2022 
By order of the Board of Directors 

For SAB Industries Limited 

  

Addl.Managing Director 

DIN NO00030956 
  

   



    

SG SAB_ INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2022 

  

  

    
  

  

  

Particulars As On As On 
31.03.2022 31.03.2021 

(Rupees) (Kupees) 
1. ASSETS 

(1) Non-current assets 
(a) Property, plant and equipment 216776786 221262673 
(b) Capital Work In Progress 42142959 37305093 
(c) Financial Assets 

- Investments 2342284666 1103834409 
- Loans 101566962 111228262 

(d) Other Non-Current Assets 102909 102909 
(e) Deferred tax assets (net) (503042692) (158385045) 

Total Non-current assets 2199831590 1315348301 
(2) Current assets 

(a) Inventories 772479926 540927652 
(b) Financial Assets 

- Trade receivables 0 0 
- Cash and cash Equivalents) 14786613 152490706 

(c) Loans 77930736 72619656 
(d) Other current assets 18548263 15715219 

Total Current assets 883745538 181753233 
TOTAL ASSETS[~ 3083577120] 2097101504] 

ll. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Equity 

(a) Share Capital 152100780 152100780 
(b) Other Equity 2131584078 1266478847 

Total Equity | 2283084058] 1416579027 
Liabilities 
(1) Non-Current Liabilities 

(a) Financial Liabilities 
- Borrowings 272305433 368956734 

(b) Provisions 8918713 9248765 
(c) Other non current liabilities 66393233 59195310 

Total Non-Current Liabilities 347617079| 437400809) 
  

(2) Current Liabilities 

  

- Trade payables 24165665 9539167 
(b) Other Financial liabilities 428109226 231581931 
(c) Provisions 0 0 

Total Current Liabilities 452274891 241127098 | 
  

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3083577128 2097101534 
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CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR EN 

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
NET PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX AND EXT 
ADJUSTMENT FOR : 
PROFIT ON SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 
LOSS ON SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 
DEPRECIATION 
DIVIDENT RECEIVED 
INTEREST & OTHER FINANCIAL CHARGES 

AB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

ED 31ST MARCH 2022 

‘A ORDINARY ITEMS 

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL. CHARGES 

ADJUSTMENT FOR TRADE AND 
OTHER RECEIVABLES 
INVENTORIES 
TRADE PAYABLES 
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS 
INTEREST AND OTHER FINANCIAL EXPENSE 
DIRECT TAXES PAID/ADJUSTED 

1,517,176 
(231,552,274) 
218,021,664 

  

5 PAID 23,508,992 
9 

CASH FLOW BEFORE EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS 
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS 
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS/CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS 
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 
DIVIDEND RECEIVED 

DEFERRED REVENUE EXPENDITURE 
NET CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
REPAYMENT OF LONG TERM BORROWINGS, 
REPAYMENT OF SHORT TERM BORROWINGS 
PROCEEDS FROM LONG TERM BORROWINGS 
NET CASH RECEIVED FROM FINANCING AC TIVITIES 
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 01.04 
(OPENING BALANCE) 

2021/01.04.2020 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 31.03.2022/31.03.2021 
(CLOSING BALANCE) 

S
e
 

  

31.03.2022 

(28,660,684) 

(233,051) 
276,103 

2,063,703 
(2,648,374) 
23,508,992 
(5,693,311) 

48,037,440 
(102,047,550) 

(12,013,434) 
(17,706,745) 

10,708,198 

41,869,648 
23,508,992 
(41,215,737) 

(26,694) 
(41,242,431) 

(4,837,866) 
2,379,131 
2,648,374 

189,639 

(96,651,301) 
0 
0) 

(96,651,301) 
(137,704,093) 
152,490,706 

14,786,613 

For SAB Industri 

0 

Limited 

31.03.2021 

(33,589,853) 

(5,713,531) 

3,679,885 
0 

41,869,648 
6,246,149 

(43,301,912) 
(37,055,763) 

41,869,648 
(78,925,411) 

141,518 
(78,783,893) 

(13,734,926) 
6,669,517 

0 

(7,065,409) 

(2,104,667) 
(74,666,240) 
268,146,833 
191,375,926 
105,526,624 
46,964,083 

152,490,706 

 



AKR & ASSOCIATES Chandigarh Citi Cue 
Chartered Accountants VIP Road, Zirakpur (Pb.) 140603 

M : 9316288660, 01762-516660 
E-mail : narang.ca@gmail.com 

Independent Auditor's Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Audited Consolidated 
Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

To 

The Board of Directors of 

SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Report on the audit of the Consolidated Financial Results 

Opinion 

We have audited the accompanying Statement of quarterly and year to date Consolidated 
Financial Results of SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the Parent") and its Associate (the Parent and 
its Associate together referred to as "the Group"), and its share of the net profit after tax of 
its associate for the year ended March 31, 2022 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the 
Parent pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Listing Regulations"). 

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to 
us, and based on the consideration of the reports of the other auditor on separate financial 
statements/ financial information of associate, the Statement: 

The Statement includes the results of the following entity: 
- Sab Udyog Limited ( Associate of the Parent Company) 

i) is presented in accordance with the requirements of the Listing Regulations in this 
regard; and 

il) gives a true and fair view in conformity with the applicable Indian accounting 
standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the net loss 
and total comprehensive loss and other financial information of the Group for the 
quarter ended March 31, 2022 and of the net profit and other comprehensive 
Income and other financial information of the Company for the year ended March 
31, 2022. 

Basis for Opinion 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) specified under 
section 143 (10) of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended ("the Act"). Our responsibilities 
under those Standards are further described in the "Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of 
the Consolidated Financial Results’) section of our report. We are independent of the 
Company in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered 
Accountants of India together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of 
the financial statements under the Provisions eee and the Rules there under, and we 
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have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the 
Code of Ethics. We believe that 
appropriate to provide a basis for ou 
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This Statement, which includes the 

Parent's Board of Directors and has 
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ended March 31, 2022 and interim 
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Auditor's Responsibilities 
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free from material misstatement, 
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the economic decisions of users tak 
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Conclude on the appropriateness of the Board of Directors’ use of the going concern 

basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material 

uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on 

the ability of the Group and its associate to continue as a going concern. If we 
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e Evaluate the overall present 

the disclosures, and wheth 

and events in a manner that 

tation, structure and content of the Statement, including 
er the Statement represents the underlying transactions 
achieves fair presentation. 

Perform procedures in accordance with the circular, issued by the SEBI under 
Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations to the extent applicable. 
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statements in the Annual Consolidated Financial Results 
that, individually or in aggregate,| makes it probable that the economic decisions of a 
reasonably knowledgeable user of the Annual Consolidated Financial Results may be 
influenced. We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the 
scope of our audit work and in evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the 
effect of any identified misstatements in the Annual Consolidated Financial Results. 

Materiality is the magnitude of mis   
We communicate with those charged with governance of the Parent and such other entities 
included in the Consolidated Financial Results of which we are the independent auditors 
regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant 
audit findings including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during 
our audit. 
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respect of the above-mentioned associate, whose financial results have not been reviewed 
and are certified by the management 

Our opinion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter with respect to 
our reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditor. 

The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 being the balancing 
figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2022 
and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the current 
financial year, which were subjected to a limited review by us, as required under the Listing 
Regulations. 

Place of signature: Chandigarh 

Date: 30.05.2022 

UDIN: 22505972AJXCBB9878 

  

For AKR & Associates 

Chartered Accountants 

(Firm registration No. 021179N) 
[ye 

ey (A) ¥ 
yn \S\FRW- 021 479y + | 
CA Kailash Kumar. 

Partner 

(Membership Number: 505972)



  

SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
(CIN:L00000CH1983P1.C031318) 

Regd Office: at S.C.0.49-50,Sector-26, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh Phone No.0172-2793112,Fax 0172-2794834 
  

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March,2022 (Rs in Lacs) 
    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

PARTICULARS THREE MONTHS ENDED FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 

31.03.2022 31.12.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2022 31.03.2021 
(AUDITED) (UN-AUDITED) (AUDITED) (AUDITED) (AUDITED) 

1|Income 

(a) Revenue from operations 0 0.00 0 0 124.34 
(b) Other Income (net) 50.52 109.27 99.57 243.27 300.33 
Total Income 50.52 109.27 99.57 243.27 424.67 

2|/Expenses 
(a) Cost of Material Consumed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
(b) Changes in inventories of work-in-progress 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

and stock-in-trade 

(c) Employee benefits expense 57.67 31:57 34.40 168.80 155.53 

(d) Finance Costs 8.83 41.37 228.80 235.09 418.68 

(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 0.18 Tr 13.61 20.64 36.80 
(f) Other Expenses 21.77 42.27 28.70 105.35 111.89 

Total Expenses : : 88.45 122.92 305.51 529.88 722.90 

3|Profit (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (37.93) (13.65) (205.94) (286.61) (298.23) 

4|Share Profit & (Loss) from Associates (968.88) 181.32 820.08 4460.12 1977.11 

5|Profit (Loss) before tax (1006.81) 167.67 614.14 4173.51 1678.88 

6|Tax Expense 

a) Current Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

b) Deferred Tax 1.28 0.00 2.74 1.28 2.74 
Total Tax Expense 1.28 0.00 2.74 1.28 2.74 

7|Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (1008.09) 167.67 611.40 4172.23 1676.14 

10}Extraordinary items (Net of tax expense) 0.00 

11|Profit/(Loss) for the period (1008.09) 167.67 611.40 4172.23 1676.14 

12|Other Comprehensive Income,net of Income Tax 

a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or ldss (2369.20) 344.92 2385.47 12,384.23 | 5,036.27 
(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that will not be 

reclassified to profit or loss 659.11 (95.95) (663.64) (3,445.29)| (1,401.09) 

b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss - 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 

(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified 
to profit or loss - - - 0.00 0.00 
Other Comprehensive Income,net of Income Tax (1,710.09) 248.97 1,721.83 8,938.94 3,635.18 

Total comprehensive Income for the period (2718.18) 416.64 2333.23 13111.17 5311.32 
13|paid-up equity capital :( Face value Rs.10/- each) 1521.01 1521.01 1518.84 1521.01 1518.84 
14| Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each (not annualised 

Basic and Diluted Earning per share (6.63) 1.10 4.03 27.43 11.04               

1 

2 

3 

4 

The statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at it's meeting held on 
30th May 2022. 

This financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no. 
CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05,2016.   The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped, whereever necessary to make them 
comparable. The figures of last quarters are th balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial years 
and the published year to date figures upto the 3rd quarter of the current financial years which were subject to limited review. 

The Company has issued and allotted 21,706 uity Shares of Rs.10/- each in its Board Meeting held on 12.11.2021, 
pursuant to Approved Scheme of Amalgamation of Steel Strips Limited (Transferor Company) with SAB Industries Limited 
(Transferee Company) vide order dated 06.10.2021 passed by Hon’ble NCLT, Chandigarh Bench effective from 19.10.2021 
with appointed date of 01.04.2019 .The same h s been listed and permitted to trade on BSE w.e.f. 17.02.2022 vide BSE 
Notice No. 20220216-34 dated 16.02.2022. The Paid up Capital of the Company is,thus, increased to Rs.15,21,00,780, 
divided into 1,52,10,078 equity shares of Rs.10/- each. 

Place: Chandigarh 
Date : 30.05.2022 

    

By order of the Board of Directors 
For SAB Industries Limited 

  

g 
Additional Managing Director 

oy 

 



  

s 

v4 ‘STRIPS GROUP 

B INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2022 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

Particulars As On As On 
31.03.2022 31.03.2021 
(Rupees) (Rupees) 

|. ASSETS 

(1) Non-current assets 
(a) Property, plant and equipment 216776786 221262673 
(b) Capital Work In Progress 42142959 37305093 
(c) Financial Assets 

- Investments 3196614659 1512151903 
- Loans 101566962 111228262 

(d) Other Non-Current Assets 102909 102909 
(e) Deferred tax assets (net) (503042692) (158385045) 

Total Non-current assets 3054161583 1723665795 
(2) Current assets 

(a) Inventories 772479926 540927652 
(b) Financial Assets 

- Trade receivables 0 0 
- Cash and cash Equivalents 14786613 152490706 

(c) Loans 77930736 72619656 
(d) Other current assets 18548263 15715219 

Total Current assets 181753233 
TOTAL ASSETS S90 I0T 121) 2505419020) 

Il. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Equity 
(a) Share Capital 152100780 152100780 
(b) Other Equity 2985914071 1674796341 

Total Equity 4 
Liabilities 
(1) Non-Current Liabilities 

(a) Financial Liabilities 

- Borrowings 272305433 368956734 
(b) Provisions 8918713 9248765 
(c) Other non current liabilities 66393233 59195310 

Total Non-Current Liabilities 437400809 
(2) Current Liabilities 

- Trade payables 24165665 9539167 
(b) Other Financial liabilities 428109226 231581931 
(c) Provisions 0 0 

Total Current Liabilities 452274891 241121098 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3937907121 2505419028       
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AB INDUSTRIES     

  

  

  

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 
NET PROFIT/((LOSS) BEFORE TAX AND EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS (28,660,684) (33,589,853) 
ADJUSTMENT FOR : 

PROFIT ON SALE OF FIXED ASSETS (233,051) (5,713,531) 
LOSS ON SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 276,103 0 
DEPRECIATION 2,063,703 3,679,885 
DIVIDENT RECEIVED (2,648,374) 0 
INTEREST & OTHER FINANCIAL CHARGES 23,508,992 41,869,648 
OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHARGES (5,693,311) 6,246,149 
ADJUSTMENT FOR TRADE AND 
OTHER RECEIVABLES 4,517,176 48,037,440 
INVENTORIES (231,552,274) (102,047,550) 
TRADE PAYABLES 218,021,664 (12,013,434) 10,708,198 (43,301,912) 
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS (17,706,745) (37,055,763) 
INTEREST AND OTHER FINANCIAL EXPENSES PAID 23,508,992 41,869,648 
DIRECT TAXES PAID/ADJUSTED 0 23,508,992 0 41,869,648 
CASH FLOW BEFORE EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS (41,215,737) (78,925,411) 
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS (26,694) 141,518 
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (41,242,431) (78,783,893) 

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 
PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS/CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS (4,837,866) (13,734,926) 
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 2,379,131 6,669,517 
DIVIDEND RECEIVED 2,648,374 0 

DEFERRED REVENUE EXPENDITURE j : 
NET CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 189,639 (7,065,409) 

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 
REPAYMENT OF LONG TERM BORROWINGS (96,651,301) (2,104,667) 
REPAYMENT OF SHORT TERM BORROWINGS 0 (74,666,240) 
PROCEEDS FROM LONG TERM BORROWINGS 0 268,146,833 
NET CASH RECEIVED FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES (96,651,301) 191,375,926 
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN'CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (137,704,093) 105,526,624 
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 01.04,2021/01.04.2020 152,490,706 46,964,083 
(OPENING BALANCE) 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 31.03.2022/31.03.2021 14,786,613 152,490,706 
(CLOSING BALANCE) 

    
For SAB Industries Limited 

.Managing a 

   



  

SEGMENT REPORT 

ln
 AB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Regd Office: at S.C.0.49-50,Sector-26,Madhya Marg, Chandigarh|Phone No.0172-2793112,Fax 0172-2794834 

Segmentwise Revenue,Results And Capital Employed for the year ended 31.03.2022 

(CIN:LO0000CH1983PLC031318) 

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

(Rs in Lacs) 

QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED 
41 SEGMENT REVENUES 31.03.2022 31.12.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2022 31.03.2021 
a) Construction Division 37.69 51.27 87.62 153.39 327.22 
b) Real Estates Division 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
c) Investments (in shares) 0.00 26.48 0.00 26.48 0.00 
d) Agriculture 12.00 31.52 11.00 62.57 96.48 
e) Infotech Division 0.83 0.00 0.95 0.83 0.97 
f) Unallocated 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL 50.52 109.27 99.57 243.27 424.67 

2 SEGMENT RESULTS 
Profit/(Loss) 
(Before tax and interest from 

each segment) 

a) Construction Division (34.03) (21.28) 25.84 (109.76) 59.36 
b) Real Estates Division 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
¢) Investments (in shares) 0.00 26.48 0.00 26.48 0.00 
qd) = Agriculture §.26 22.52 2.03 32.09 66.59 
e) Infotech Division (0.33) 0.00 (5.01) (0.33) (5.50) 
f) Unallocated 0.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL (29.10) 27.72 22.86 (51.52) 120.45 
Less: i) Interest 8.83 41.37 228.80 235.09 418.68 

ii) Other Un-allocable expenditure net of 
iii) Unallocable Income 

TOTAL PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX (37.93) (13.65) (205.94) (286.61) (298.23) 

03 Segment Assets 

a) Construction Division 2188.08 2905.55 3807.42 2188.08 3807.42 
b) Reali Estates Division 7745.06 6917.31 5419.71 7745.06 5419.71 
c) Investments (in shares) 23422.85 25782.86 11052.93 23422.85 11052.93 
d) Agriculture 2069.76 2069.76 1969.76 2069.76 1969.76 
e) Infotech Division 19.01 19.05 19.05 19.01 19.05 
f) Bio Gas Project 421.42 393.02 343.75 421.42 343.75 
g) _Unallocable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL 35866.18 38087.55 22612.62 35866.18 22612.62 
04 Segment Liabilities 

a) Construction Division 16914.32 13068.56 8892.28 16914.32 8892.28 
b) Real Estates Division 2036.60 1784.66 786.45 2036.60 786.45 
¢) Investments (in shares) 16326.60 22695.51 12422.22 16326.60 12422.22 
qd) Agriculture 228.99 178.66 151.83 228.99 151.83 
e) Infotech Division (681.77) (681.45) (681.45) (681.77) (681.45) 
f) Bio Gas Project 1.85 2.02 1.70 1.85 1.70 
g) _ Unallocable 1039.59 1039.59 1039.59 1039.59 1039.59 

TOTAL 35866.18 38087.55 22612.62 35866.18 22612.62 
  

Place: Chandigarh 

Date : 30.05.2022      

  

By order of the Board of Directors 
For SAB jindustries Limited 

(Sanj ae 

Addl.Managing Director 

DIN NO00030956 

cd 

    

  

   



SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Regd. & Corporate Office : 

SCO 49-50, Sector-26, 

Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160 019 (INDIA): 
STEEL STRIPS GROUP 

SABIL/2022/ 
Tel. + 494-172-2792385 / 2793112 

May 30. 2022 
Fax : +91-172-2794834 / 2790887 

' 
Website : www.sabindustries.in 
CIN : LO0000CH1983PLC031318 

THE DY. MANAGER 

DEPTT. OF CORPORATE SERVICES 

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED 

PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY 
TOWERS, 

DALAL STREET, 

MUMBAI - 400 001. 

Reg: Declaration for Audit Report(s) with unmodified opinion 

0 (3)(d) ( 0 a and Disclosure 
Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI Listing Obligations 

Requirement) Regulations 2015 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

e Notification No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/ 

No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)( 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended vid 

GN/2016-17/001 dated 25 May 2016 and Circular 

May 27, 2016. | 

DECLARATION is hereby given that the Statutory Auditors’ Report on the Annual 

Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the 

March 2022 do not contain any qualifications, reservations or adverse remarks. 

Apparently, Audit Report for the said period carries.with unmodified opinion. 

Financial Year ended 31 

Kindly take the same on your records please. 

For and on behalf of the Board 

SAB INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

wpe 
(ouRPREST AUR 
COMPANY SECRETARY 
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